

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-4 & 5-8 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).22034-22037/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in RFA No.3045/2010,RFA
No.3046/2010,RFA No.3047/2010,RFA No.3048/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling court's order dated 16.11.2011 and c/delay in
filing application for recalling Court's order dated 16.11.2011 and office
report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Majit Singh, AAG
Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.As are allowed in terms of the prayer made and the special
leave petitions are restored to their original numbers.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master