

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22034-22037/2011

PAWAN KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mansha Monga, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perusal of the record indicates that on 4.3.2013, on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 the ld. Counsel has accepted notice on the basis of which the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass an order of restoration of the matters on their original numbers. Today, none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.7.2013.

|  
||  
||(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR|  
|

hj