

È
ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22034-22037/2011

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-Record is granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

List again on 7.10.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd