

æ

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22034-22037/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in RFA Nos.3045, 3046, 3047 & 3048 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG,Har.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar,Adv.
Ms. Npuur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the learned counsel would submit that the issue raised in these special leave petitions is squarely covered by a decision of this Court in the case of Haryana State Industrial Development corporation Limited Vs. Udal and Ors. Etc. Etc., 2013 (8) SCALE 601.

Following the aforesaid decision, these special leave petitions are also disposed of in the same terms, conditions, observations and directions.

Ordered accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(VINOD KULVI)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR